40 Seven Oaks Lane Brewster, New York 10509 Phone: (845) 206-9499 www.victorgrossman.com



VICTOR G. GROSSMAN

Personal Data: Age: 61, 11/21/51; Married, two children

Member, New York Bar (1979)

United States District Court for the Southern and Eastern Districts of

New York (1979)

Supreme Court of the United States (1984)

Public

Offices/Positions: Member, Grievance Committee, Ninth Judicial District (2006 – present)

Special Prosecutor – Appointed by the Administrative Judge, Ninth Judicial

District in various matters where the District Attorney is disqualified

Attorney for Children – Appointed by Supreme Court Justice and/or Family

Court Judges to represent children in matters involving divorce, custody, abuse and neglect

Counsel, Putnam County Land Trust: Save Open Spaces, Inc. (1994- present)

Deputy Supervisor, Town of Southeast (1994-95)

President, Putnam County Bar Association (1995)

Member, Board of Directors, Cornell Cooperative Extension (1994-96)

Member, Putnam County Legislature (1990-92)

Chairperson, Rules and Enactments Committee, Putnam County Legislature

(1990-92)

Chairperson, Putnam County Charter Revision Commission (1990-91)

Member, Zoning Board of Appeals, Town of Southeast (1988-1990)

Education: HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW, Hempstead, New York

J. D. May, 1978

Selected for National Moot Court Competition; Received Honors in first

year Moot Court Program, Member of Admissions Committee

BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY, Waltham, Massachusetts B.A. with Honors in American Studies, June 1973

• Thesis subject: "The Colonial Roots of the American Legal Tradition"

UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE, Louisville, Kentucky 1969-1971

- Teaching Assistant, 1970-1971, Course Title: "Problems of Modern Society"
- Student Council Vice-President, 1970-1971

Professional

Experience:

1987 - Present

VICTOR G. GROSSMAN

37 Fair Street, Carmel, New York 10512

Self-employed in a general practice with emphasis on Family Law, Criminal Law, Litigation and Real Estate

1982 - 1987

AURNOU, KURZMAN, MIDLER & FRIEDMAN One North Broadway, White Plains, New York

Concentration in Criminal, Matrimonial, Commercial and Real Estate Matters

1980 - 1982

JOEL M. AURNOU

180 East Post Road, White Plains, New York

Concentration in Criminal, Matrimonial and Civil Litigation

Professional

Organizations:

New York State Bar Association

Putnam County Bar Association

Westchester Women's Bar Association Justice Brandeis Westchester Law Society

Community

Involvement:

Putnam County Land Trust Bannerman Castle Trust

Landmarks Preservation Society
Putnam County Children's Committee

Putnam County 4-H Fair Southeast Museum

Holocaust and Human Rights Education Center

Hobbies: Photography, Hiking